
Welcome Families 
of the Class of 2023

Open House September 
21,2022





Kentridge Administration

Ms. Ernst - Principal
Christa.Ernst@kent.k12.wa.us

Ms. Yonan (last names A-G)
Amelia.Yonan@kent.k12.wa.us

Ms. Patu (last names H-Nj)
Annie.Patu@kent.k12.wa.us

Ms. Edwards (last names No-Z)
Kimberley.Edwards@kent.k12.wa.us

Mr. Paoli – Dean of Students
Torrence.Paoli@kent.k12.wa.us

mailto:Mary.iannuzzi@kent.k12.wa.us


Kentridge Counselors 
Ms. Rieger (last names A-C)
Alicea.rieger@kent.k12.wa.us

Mr. Rutherford (last names D-Je)
Robert.rutherford@kent.k12.wa.us

Ms. Iannuzzi (last names Ji-M)
Mary.iannuzzi@kent.k12.wa.us

Ms. Eckerman (last names N-Sh)
Allison.Eckerman@kent.k12.wa.us

Mrs. Tang (last names Si-Z)
Haiyan.Tang@kent.k12.wa.us

mailto:Alicea.rieger@kent.k12.wa.us
mailto:Robert.rutherford@kent.k12.wa.us
mailto:Mary.iannuzzi@kent.k12.wa.us
mailto:Allison.Eckerman@kent.k12.wa.us
mailto:Haiyan.Tang@kent.k12.wa.us


Kentridge High School Mission Statement



Our Imperative

Young adults with a high school diploma earn 
$9,430 more annually than those without
$10,500 more annually with an Associates Degree
$29,826 more annually with a Bachelors Degree

Source: nces.ed.gov (1025 data)



What We Do

• Provide social/emotional support

• Connect to outside agencies/resources

• Track graduation requirements and credits

• Build and manage student schedules

• Assist students with college and career readiness



Graduation 
Requirements



College and Career Readiness

MILITARY
INTERNSHIPS or 
APPRENTICESHIPS

4 YEAR 
COLLEGE

2 YEAR 
COLLEGE

WORK



Counselor Suggestions
October

• Visit Colleges

• Apply for college

• Apply for FAFSA

• Take SAT/ ACT (optional)

November / December

• Finalize college applications

• Begin Scholarship Search

February / March / April

• Narrow down College choice

• Continue Scholarship search

May

• Make college decision, pay 
deposit



Post Secondary Planning for Families

http://www.careerbridge.wa.gov

• college and career planning 

www.bigfuture.CollegeBoard.org

• college and career planning / SAT 
tests, scores and prep

washboard.org

• scholarships for Washington State 
students only

fafsa.ed.gov/

• financial aid planning for college

http://www.careerbridge.wa.gov/
http://www.bigfuture.collegeboard.org/
http://www.washboard.org/
https://fafsa.ed.gov/


Dates to remember



Planning for Your Future

Student College Apps/Financial Aid sessions

• Every Wednesday 1-3:30 pm

Tacoma College Fair at Tacoma Community 
College

• September 28th 5:30 – 7:30 pm

Kentridge Financial Aid Night 

• October 27, (in-person) 6:30-8:30 pm

• January 11, (virtual) 

National College Fair at the Seattle 
Convention Center

• November 4, 9 am-12 pm

• November 5, 12 pm-4 pm



Upcoming Kentridge 
Events

• Homecoming Assembly:  September 
23rd

• Homecoming Dance:  September 24th

• Parent Teacher Conference:  November 
22nd

• Performing Arts Events such as Music 
and Drama



Student 
Handbook



✓Monitor your student’s attendance

✓Create a place in your home to do homework

✓Ask how school went

✓Support dress and behavior code & electronic 
device policy

✓Check grades online

✓Daily bulletin available through website

✓Be a task master!!!!! 

✓Monitor social media

Support for Students



You are an integral and 
necessary part of the 
Kentridge High School 
learning community!

Thank You and Enjoy 
Your Evening!

Thank you and enjoy your evening


